



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
(GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164

DATE: 1/14/2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	C & P Construction Co., Inc	\$	1,078,958.00
2	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$	1,176,362.05 *
3	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$	1,227,597.50
4	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$	1,294,738.00
5	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$	1,296,500.00
6	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$	1,308,544.31
7	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$	1,335,795.00
8	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	1,343,167.10
9	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$	1,516,137.28 *
10	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$	1,529,556.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
(GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

C & P Construction Co., Inc
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China, MI 48054

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated		C & P Construction Co., Inc		T.R. Pieprzak Co.		FDM Contracting, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
4.	_Tree, Trimming	11	Ea	250.00	2,750.00	250.00	2,750.00	200.00	2,200.00
5.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	3	Ea	50.00	150.00	368.00	1,104.00	300.00	900.00
6.	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	132.00	264.00	100.00	200.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	28	Ft	10.00	280.00	10.00	280.00	15.00	420.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	558	Syd	12.00	6,696.00	12.00	6,696.00	15.00	8,370.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	571	Syd	5.00	2,855.00	10.00	5,710.00	1.00	571.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	100.00	1,600.00	108.00	1,728.00	100.00	1,600.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,174	Syd	9.00	10,566.00	10.00	11,740.00	8.00	9,392.00 *
12.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	295	Syd	9.00	2,655.00	10.00	2,950.00	10.00	2,950.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	18.00	5,400.00	24.00	7,200.00	20.00	6,000.00
14.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	35	Ea	100.00	3,500.00	118.90	4,161.50	250.00	8,750.00
15.	Culv, CIA, CSP, 12 inch	400	Ft	32.00	12,800.00	34.72	13,888.00	40.00	16,000.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	641	Syd	10.00	6,410.00	6.60	4,230.60	10.00	6,410.00
17.	HMA, 2E3	91	Ton	165.00	15,015.00	165.00	15,015.00	245.00	22,295.00
18.	HMA, 3E3	46	Ton	208.00	9,568.00	208.00	9,568.00	245.00	11,270.00
19.	HMA, 5E3	45	Ton	215.00	9,675.00	215.00	9,675.00	245.00	11,025.00
20.	_Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	500	Syd	62.00	31,000.00	58.00	29,000.00	30.00	15,000.00
21.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	500	Syd	50.00	25,000.00	44.50	22,250.00	52.00	26,000.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	175	Syd	56.00	9,800.00	54.75	9,581.25	58.00	10,150.00
23.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	28	Ft	26.00	728.00	35.00	980.00	28.00	784.00
24.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	40.00	200.00	40.00	200.00	50.00	250.00
25.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	115	Sft	6.00	690.00	7.25	833.75	7.00	805.00
26.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,808	Sft	5.00	24,040.00	4.25	20,434.00	5.00	24,040.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
(GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

C & P Construction Co., Inc
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China, MI 48054

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated		C & P Construction Co., Inc		T.R. Pieprzak Co.		FDM Contracting, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	625	Sft	5.00	3,125.00	5.25	3,281.25	5.50	3,437.50
28.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	275	Sft	5.50	1,512.50	6.25	1,718.75	6.00	1,650.00
29.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	60	Sft	7.00	420.00	8.75	525.00	7.50	450.00
30.	_Post, Mailbox, Modified	14	Ea	100.00	1,400.00	60.00	840.00	100.00	1,400.00
31.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	19,626.00	19,626.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
32.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	9,400	Syd	4.00	37,600.00	4.32	40,608.00	5.00	47,000.00
33.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	508	Unit	1.00	508.00	10.00	5,080.00	15.00	7,620.00
34.	_Hydroseeding	9,400	Syd	2.50	23,500.00	1.33	12,502.00	3.00	28,200.00
35.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,940.00	1,940.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
36.	Hydrant, Rem	8	Ea	350.00	2,800.00	420.00	3,360.00	600.00	4,800.00
37.	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	1,344.00	2,688.00	750.00	1,500.00
38.	Water Serv	42	Ea	1,100.00	46,200.00	900.00	37,800.00	900.00	37,800.00
39.	Water Serv, Long	11	Ea	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,485.00	16,335.00	1,600.00	17,600.00
40.	_Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	4,823	Ft	1.00	4,823.00	2.27	10,948.21	2.00	9,646.00
41.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	2,161	Ft	1.00	2,161.00	3.34	7,217.74	3.00	6,483.00
42.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	31	Ft	63.00	1,953.00	55.00	1,705.00	53.00	1,643.00
43.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	2,836	Ft	67.00	190,012.00	65.00	184,340.00	65.00	184,340.00
44.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,419	Ft	76.50	108,553.50	73.00	103,587.00	83.00	117,777.00
45.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,728	Ft	82.00	223,696.00	103.00	280,984.00	98.00	267,344.00
46.	_Water Main, Rem	13	Ft	20.00	260.00	18.00	234.00	25.00	325.00
47.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	1.00	16.00	216.00	3,456.00	100.00	1,600.00
48.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	14	Ea	4,500.00	63,000.00	4,643.00	65,002.00	4,800.00	67,200.00
49.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	5	Ea	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,726.00	8,630.00	3,400.00	17,000.00
50.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,790.00	10,740.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
51.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drilled	60	Ft	165.00	9,900.00	269.00	16,140.00	200.00	12,000.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	15	Ea	100.00	1,500.00	3,558.00	53,370.00	4,200.00	63,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP**

REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
(GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

C & P Construction Co., Inc
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China, MI 48054

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated		C & P Construction Co., Inc		T.R. Pieprzak Co.		FDM Contracting, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Water Serv, Transfer	40	Ea	800.00	32,000.00	611.00	24,440.00	600.00	24,000.00
54.	_Gate Box, Abandon	7	Ea	100.00	700.00	300.00	2,100.00	100.00	700.00
55.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,641.00	2,641.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
57.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	28	Ft	80.00	2,240.00	238.00	6,664.00	150.00	4,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 1,078,958.00		\$ 1,176,362.05		\$ 1,227,597.50 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
(GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48038

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Rd.
Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	38,500.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	660.00	660.00
4.	_Tree, Trimming	11	Ea	250.00	2,750.00	100.00	1,100.00	275.00	3,025.00
5.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	140.00	420.00	351.63	1,054.89
6.	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	88.00	176.00	113.82	227.64
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	28	Ft	14.00	392.00	13.00	364.00	30.64	857.92
8.	Pavt, Rem	558	Syd	12.00	6,696.00	10.00	5,580.00	12.10	6,751.80
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	571	Syd	9.00	5,139.00	4.00	2,284.00	12.10	6,909.10
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	100.00	1,600.00	200.00	3,200.00	63.47	1,015.52
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,174	Syd	21.00	24,654.00	9.00	10,566.00	8.17	9,591.58
12.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	295	Syd	20.00	5,900.00	9.00	2,655.00	8.17	2,410.15
13.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	30.00	9,000.00	28.00	8,400.00	24.77	7,431.00
14.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	35	Ea	300.00	10,500.00	160.00	5,600.00	116.39	4,073.65
15.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	400	Ft	30.00	12,000.00	35.00	14,000.00	38.54	15,416.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	641	Syd	15.00	9,615.00	10.00	6,410.00	18.70	11,986.70
17.	HMA, 2E3	91	Ton	200.00	18,200.00	165.00	15,015.00	181.50	16,516.50
18.	HMA, 3E3	46	Ton	200.00	9,200.00	208.00	9,568.00	228.80	10,524.80
19.	HMA, 5E3	45	Ton	200.00	9,000.00	215.00	9,675.00	236.50	10,642.50
20.	_Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	500	Syd	45.00	22,500.00	57.00	28,500.00	75.63	37,815.00
21.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	500	Syd	45.00	22,500.00	44.00	22,000.00	57.93	28,965.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	175	Syd	55.00	9,625.00	54.00	9,450.00	72.18	12,631.50
23.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	28	Ft	35.00	980.00	35.00	980.00	38.50	1,078.00
24.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	40.00	200.00	40.00	200.00	44.00	220.00
25.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	115	Sft	8.00	920.00	14.00	1,610.00	9.35	1,075.25
26.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,808	Sft	6.00	28,848.00	5.00	24,040.00	5.59	26,876.72



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
(GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48038

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Rd.
Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	625	Sft	7.00	4,375.00	7.00	4,375.00	6.73	4,206.25
28.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	275	Sft	8.00	2,200.00	9.00	2,475.00	7.91	2,175.25
29.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	60	Sft	9.00	540.00	16.00	960.00	11.30	678.00
30.	_Post, Mailbox, Modified	14	Ea	75.00	1,050.00	100.00	1,400.00	165.00	2,310.00
31.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	70,243.00	70,243.00	23,402.50	23,402.50
32.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	9,400	Syd	3.00	28,200.00	3.00	28,200.00	3.34	31,396.00
33.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	508	Unit	20.00	10,160.00	45.00	22,860.00	1.10	558.80
34.	_Hydroseeding	9,400	Syd	2.00	18,800.00	2.00	18,800.00	3.85	36,190.00
35.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,461.37	1,461.37
36.	Hydrant, Rem	8	Ea	700.00	5,600.00	350.00	2,800.00	825.00	6,600.00
37.	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	600.00	1,200.00	405.17	810.34
38.	Water Serv	42	Ea	1,250.00	52,500.00	1,000.00	42,000.00	839.91	35,276.22
39.	Water Serv, Long	11	Ea	2,150.00	23,650.00	1,600.00	17,600.00	2,842.22	31,264.42
40.	_Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	4,823	Ft	1.00	4,823.00	1.00	4,823.00	3.52	16,976.96
41.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	2,161	Ft	1.00	2,161.00	1.00	2,161.00	4.65	10,048.65
42.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	31	Ft	125.00	3,875.00	45.00	1,395.00	140.07	4,342.17
43.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	2,836	Ft	63.00	178,668.00	43.00	121,948.00	75.32	213,607.52
44.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,419	Ft	73.00	103,587.00	56.00	79,464.00	76.19	108,113.61
45.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,728	Ft	115.00	313,720.00	56.00	152,768.00	93.54	255,177.12
46.	_Water Main, Rem	13	Ft	50.00	650.00	20.00	260.00	40.94	532.22
47.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	200.00	3,200.00	100.00	1,600.00	1,307.53	20,920.48
48.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	14	Ea	6,100.00	85,400.00	9,275.00	129,850.00	5,119.82	71,677.48
49.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	5	Ea	2,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	45,000.00	1,319.12	6,595.60
50.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	2,500.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	66,000.00	1,483.32	8,899.92
51.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drilled	60	Ft	305.00	18,300.00	160.00	9,600.00	309.53	18,571.80
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	15	Ea	4,600.00	69,000.00	7,700.00	115,500.00	4,824.93	72,373.95



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48038

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Water Serv, Transfer	40	Ea	800.00	32,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00	634.11	25,364.40
54.	_Gate Box, Abandon	7	Ea	100.00	700.00	135.00	945.00	385.00	2,695.00
55.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	1,754.50	1,754.50
56.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,040.60	2,040.60
57.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	28	Ft	145.00	4,060.00	160.00	4,480.00	223.82	6,266.96
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,294,738.00	\$	1,296,500.00	\$	1,308,544.31

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
 REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Superior Excavating, Inc.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	44,159.00	44,159.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00
4.	_Tree, Trimming	11	Ea	200.00	2,200.00	250.00	2,750.00	200.00	2,200.00	300.00	3,300.00
5.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	490.00	1,470.00	350.00	1,050.00	80.00	240.00
6.	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	180.00	360.00	150.00	300.00	20.00	40.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	28	Ft	15.00	420.00	10.00	280.00	17.00	476.00	17.00	476.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	558	Syd	12.00	6,696.00	12.00	6,696.00	8.00	4,464.00	10.00	5,580.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	571	Syd	11.00	6,281.00	11.00	6,281.00	8.60	4,910.60	4.00	2,284.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	200.00	3,200.00	55.00	880.00	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,174	Syd	10.00	11,740.00	20.00	23,480.00	12.00	14,088.00	11.00	12,914.00
12.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	295	Syd	12.00	3,540.00	25.00	7,375.00	16.50	4,867.50	9.00	2,655.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	30.00	9,000.00	8.00	2,400.00	23.50	7,050.00	38.00	11,400.00
14.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	35	Ea	100.00	3,500.00	55.00	1,925.00	200.00	7,000.00	100.00	3,500.00
15.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	400	Ft	25.00	10,000.00	18.00	7,200.00	62.00	24,800.00	30.00	12,000.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	641	Syd	15.00	9,615.00	10.00	6,410.00	11.00	7,051.00	8.00	5,128.00
17.	HMA, 2E3	91	Ton	300.00	27,300.00	200.00	18,200.00	200.00	18,200.00	130.00	11,830.00
18.	HMA, 3E3	46	Ton	300.00	13,800.00	200.00	9,200.00	200.00	9,200.00	200.00	9,200.00
19.	HMA, 5E3	45	Ton	300.00	13,500.00	200.00	9,000.00	20.00	900.00	200.00	9,000.00
20.	_Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	500	Syd	70.00	35,000.00	45.00	22,500.00	53.00	26,500.00	32.00	16,000.00
21.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	500	Syd	60.00	30,000.00	44.50	22,250.00	58.00	29,000.00	62.00	31,000.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	175	Syd	70.00	12,250.00	54.75	9,581.25	63.00	11,025.00	68.00	11,900.00
23.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	28	Ft	50.00	1,400.00	35.00	980.00	41.00	1,148.00	75.00	2,100.00
24.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	50.00	250.00	40.00	200.00	55.00	275.00	100.00	500.00
25.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	115	Sft	10.00	1,150.00	7.25	833.75	6.90	793.50	12.00	1,380.00
26.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,808	Sft	6.00	28,848.00	5.00	24,040.00	5.25	25,242.00	10.00	48,080.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
 REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Superior Excavating, Inc.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	625	Sft	7.00	4,375.00	5.25	3,281.25	6.55	4,093.75	11.00	6,875.00
28.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	275	Sft	8.00	2,200.00	6.25	1,718.75	8.05	2,213.75	17.00	4,675.00
29.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	60	Sft	11.00	660.00	8.75	525.00	10.00	600.00	19.00	1,140.00
30.	_Post, Mailbox, Modified	14	Ea	100.00	1,400.00	100.00	1,400.00	175.00	2,450.00	175.00	2,450.00
31.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
32.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	9,400	Syd	6.00	56,400.00	3.00	28,200.00	6.50	61,100.00	7.00	65,800.00
33.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	508	Unit	50.00	25,400.00	1.00	508.00	0.01	5.08	45.00	22,860.00
34.	_Hydroseeding	9,400	Syd	6.00	56,400.00	1.00	9,400.00	4.96	46,624.00	4.00	37,600.00
35.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,810.00	3,810.00
36.	Hydrant, Rem	8	Ea	600.00	4,800.00	250.00	2,000.00	360.00	2,880.00	370.00	2,960.00
37.	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	450.00	900.00	600.00	1,200.00	350.00	700.00
38.	Water Serv	42	Ea	500.00	21,000.00	1,250.00	52,500.00	1,400.00	58,800.00	1,080.00	45,360.00
39.	Water Serv, Long	11	Ea	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,950.00	21,450.00	1,900.00	20,900.00	1,700.00	18,700.00
40.	_Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	4,823	Ft	5.00	24,115.00	0.50	2,411.50	1.90	9,163.70	8.00	38,584.00
41.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	2,161	Ft	5.00	10,805.00	0.60	1,296.60	2.40	5,186.40	8.50	18,368.50
42.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	31	Ft	60.00	1,860.00	85.00	2,635.00	75.00	2,325.00	81.00	2,511.00
43.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	2,836	Ft	60.00	170,160.00	88.00	249,568.00	88.00	249,568.00	84.00	238,224.00
44.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,419	Ft	100.00	141,900.00	99.00	140,481.00	98.00	139,062.00	124.00	175,956.00
45.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,728	Ft	80.00	218,240.00	100.00	272,800.00	108.00	294,624.00	110.00	300,080.00
46.	_Water Main, Rem	13	Ft	30.00	390.00	80.00	1,040.00	20.00	260.00	42.00	546.00
47.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	200.00	3,200.00	110.00	1,760.00	300.00	4,800.00	450.00	7,200.00
48.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	14	Ea	6,000.00	84,000.00	5,400.00	75,600.00	5,800.00	81,200.00	5,265.00	73,710.00
49.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	5	Ea	2,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	3,120.00	15,600.00
50.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	3,000.00	18,000.00	650.00	3,900.00	3,700.00	22,200.00	4,390.00	26,340.00
51.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drilled	60	Ft	150.00	9,000.00	170.00	10,200.00	170.00	10,200.00	342.00	20,520.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	15	Ea	5,000.00	75,000.00	5,500.00	82,500.00	6,200.00	93,000.00	5,590.00	83,850.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

REMICK DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (GROESBECK HWY (M-97) TO GRATIOT AVE (M-3))
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0164
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL20-009

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc. 50850 Bemis Road Belleville, MI 48111		Pamar Enterprises, Inc. 31604 Pamar Court New Haven, MI 48048		Superior Excavating, Inc. 2420 Auburn Road Auburn Hills, MI 48326		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc. 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2 Sterling Heights, MI 48313		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
53.	_Water Serv, Transfer	40	Ea	800.00	32,000.00	850.00	34,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00	450.00	18,000.00	
54.	_Gate Box, Abandon	7	Ea	1,000.00	7,000.00	100.00	700.00	200.00	1,400.00	200.00	1,400.00	
55.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
56.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	
57.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	28	Ft	200.00	5,600.00	150.00	4,200.00	94.00	2,632.00	235.00	6,580.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,335,795.00	\$	1,343,167.10	\$	1,516,137.28	*	\$	1,529,556.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER